end of the Initial Term, POTOMAC EDISON shall have the option to notify Owner, in writing, of 
POTOMAC EDISON’S intent to extend the term of the Agreement and continue on a month-to-
month basis (“Extended Term”).  

3. Consideration. Consideration for the Initial Term shall be paid in advance in the 
amount of Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($19,600.00).  Consideration for the Extended 
Term shall be paid at a rate of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00) per month for each month the 
Agreement is continued in effect up to a period of one year, November 30, 2020. Escalation clause 
will commence after one year anniversary of 2.5 percent and continue each year thereafter.